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Jy L5 LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

an me = 51 Ut Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Indusirial Park, Singapore 408933
- TEL' B258 1561 FAX: 8258 4315

Reg. No: 189807108R GST Reg. No. 19-850T198-R

Affiliated to Federation Internationals Des Experts En Automobile

AXA INSURANCE PTELTD Ref - CC4/ASM17024515/K1hal
o L owe zrzzor | RN
Code . ASM
1. Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh, PA 52048 Veh. Inspected SHC 6840L
Policy No. Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No. SEMODaZ0 Excess (§) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 01/01/1900
2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model c.c 0
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg.
Chassis No. Colour
Odometer - Stearing
Brakes Modification
General
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre mm
L/H Front Tyre mm
R/H Rear Tyre mm
L/H Rear Tyre mm
4. | Description of Damages
5. General Information
Accident Date 211212017 |inspection Date 2601212017

Survey held at PREMIER AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTELTD
23 CHANGI SOUTH AVENUE 2 #01-02 SINGAPORE 488443

5a. Remarks

AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS




Vehicle Hub

Enquire Transaction History

Transaction History Details

Log DabeiTime: 30 Oct 2015 / 08:37:02 Hecuipl No
Assal Typa: Wehiclks Transachion Amount:
l'.ullﬂ o SHCESOL Crannal
Transaction Type: 01.02 Ragister New Vahicls (AA)
Pusiness Tansacon  20151030083702008509

Vehicle No.: SHCEEMOL

Vehicls Type H10 - Pubhc Transport Tax (Molor Car)
Vahide Aftachment 1. Alr-Can (Taxi)

Vahidie Attachmani 2

Vehicle Attachment 3;

Vehicls Schame Ta= (Company)

First Regisiraiion Date 30 Ot 2015

Drigine! Regisiation 30 oet 2015

Vahicia Maka: KA

Vehicls Model: CPTIMA 1, 7(A) DIESEL

Chassis No KNAGMA 14MFSE39552

Engine No.. CAFDEHI1 3460

Metar No.: -

Tratler Chassis No - -

Frapsilant. Dl

Passenger Capacity. 4

Engina Capacity 1685

Power Rating: )

Uniadan Weight 1584

Wegn o

Prnmary Celor: Silver

Secandary Calor

Manufaciuring Year 2015

Ooan Market Valus: £22 475 00

Mimmum PARF Eenafic $14,078.00

PARF Eligibility Y

No. of Transter o

Efiective Ownershie. 10 0ut 2015 08:37:02

COE No 21 51030071003548K

COE Expiry Date 2% Oor 2023

COE Bid Category

At OFPOP PR 155000

Litespan Expiry Date. 26 D¢t 2023

Page | of 2

Teal Gire *

AACCKD01-AXZ35-151030-000010

165, 044.00

AA Counturless - CYCLE &
CARRIAGE KIA PTELTD

https://vrl.lta.gov.sg/lta/vrl/action/hubAssetOwner TrnLog Detail ?FIINCTION ID=F .. 30/0ct2015



PREMIER AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LTD

23 CHANGI SOUTH AVENUE 2 #01-02
SINGAPORE 486443

TEL: 65446676 / 63446689 FAX: 62141511
CO. REG:200707743D  GST REG:200707743D
26-Dec-17

ESTIMATE REPAIR BILL FOR KIA OPTIMA REGN NO: SHC 6940 L

1pc Bonnetgrile ~— 7 3 386.00 ~
1 g6 Front bumper AP~ $ 53100
8 817.00
Less 10% s 91.70
3 825.30
SINETT
1 set Front bumperclips 3 {2 5 45.00
1 pe Front number plate with casing % ¥““ s 50.00
]
undry 5 580 * -,
To labour charge for dismantle and renew the accident
damaged parts. Including knock-oul, straighten, repair,
reshape and adjust of the same $ 5;9»\5{ Lt
To putty and spray painting on front bumper, bonnet grille s 430.-30’ 7 &
To apply rustproafing on repaired and replaced panels s Igﬂ >" o
] 2,123.30
[ ALL THE REPAIR COSTS ARE SUBJECTED TO GST )
THE ABOVE ESTIMATED COST OF REPAIR DO NOT INCLUDE
ANY UNFORESEEN DAMAGES.
‘K,Lt ¢ e 21 "’/”1‘
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PREMIER AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LTD

23 CHANGI SOUTH AVENUE 2 #01-02
SINGAPORE 486443

TEL: 65446676 / 65446689 FAX: 62141511
CO. REG:200707743D  GST REG:200707743D

26-Dec-17

ESTIMATE REPAIR BILL FOR KIA OPTIMA REGN NO: SHC 6940 L

1pc Bonnet grille -~ - 3 386.00
1 PC Front I:rumpﬂr M l 3 531.00
$ 917.00
Less 10% § g91.70
$ 825.30
SINETT
1 set Front bumper clips M $ 48.00
1pc Front number plate with casing X 3 50.00
Sundry 5 M-— e
To labour charge for dismantie and renew the accident
damaged parts. Including knock-out. straighten, repair
reshape and adjust of the same < 5’5”{,/ Lo®
To putty and spray painting on front bumper. bonnet grille S d.w J {::
To apply rustproofing on repaired and replaced panels s 21;041( >"
5 2,123.30

[ ALL THE REPAIR COSTS ARE SUBJECTED TO GST )
THE ABOVE ESTIMATED COST OF REPAIR DO NOT INCLUDE
ANY UNFORESEEN DAMAGES.

t, L clets

N st 0TC
2 A
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To

Attry

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (coreg o 19ssoriser)
51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, P’III Ubi Industrial Park
Sin il i=kk

Tel 6256-3561 Fax 6844-8805 Email sur@lkkauto com,assignments@lkkauto.com

AXA Insurance Pte Lid From: LKK Auto Consultants Pta Ltd
8 Shenton Way #24-01 51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25

AXA Towar Pava Ubi Indusirial Park
Singapor2 068811 Singapore 408933

Emest Tay Date: 28 Dec 2017

Preliminary Advice

Insurad Vehicle No . PAS204B

TP Vehicle No SHCes40L Accident Date 21122017
Make KIA OPTIMA 1.7(A)} Assignment Date 22122017
Date of Inspection - 268/12/2017 Est Duration of Repair 2 days
Inspechon At * Pramier Automotiva Services Pta Lid

23 Changl South Avenue 2, #01-02
Singapore 486443

Point of Impact | General Description of Damages
The vehicle sustained impact / damages ....front.... portion and parts claimed are consistent to the accident.

Repairers Estimate (Gross) 5% 212330
Revised Amount 55 a07 40
Chack items (Esbtmated) 53 0.00
Total 5% 807 .40
Lump Sum Repair 11

Total Loss Consideration

New for Old Value 55

Pra-Accident Value 5%

COE | PARF Rebate 5%

Salvags Value 53

Margin for Repair 'S5

Remarks

The vehicle is repairable at our adjustad amount, We have also confirmed excess and policy coverage.
Kindly let us have your authorisation.

The ver e is uneconarical to be repaired, you are advised to nvite tender for the wreck.

Other comments = We have nol suthorired repasts



Vehicle Hub

Enquire Transaction History
Transaction History Detalls

Log DabedTime:
Asssl Type:

Assat ID:

Transaction Type:

Business Transaction
Roferance No.:

Vehicie No.:

Vehicle Type:
Vahicke Altachmer 1:
Vehicle Attmchmani 2:
Vehicde Attachmen! 3
Vehicle Scheme:

First Registral:on Date:

EHT.I Registration
Vehicle Make.
Vihicia Modal:
Chassis Ne.:
Engina No :

Motor Mo.:

Tralier Chassis No.:
Propaiiant:
Fassenger Capacily:
Engine Capacly:
Power Raling:

Urlacen Weight
Maximiam Ladsi
Weight:

Primary Color:
Secondary Color
Manulacluting Yaar:
Open Markel Value,

Minjmum PARF Banefit

PARF Eligitiliny:

Mo of Tramsler:

Effestive Ownership
DatoiTime:

COE Na.:
COE Expity Duiv

COE Bid Calegory

Actual OPYPOP Pald
Amaount;

Lifespan Expiry Date:

30 Ol 2015 / 08:37:02

Vahicle

SHCao40L

01,02 Ragialer New Vahicla (AA)
20151020083702000508

Rocaipt Ne.
Transaclion Amaunt

SHCE240L
H10 - Pubdic Transpon Taxi (Mator Car)
Alr-Can (Tasd)

a

Taxl (Company)

30 Oct 2015

30 0ct 2015

Kl

QPTIMA 1. 7[A) DIESEL
KMAGMA1AMFEB38652
DMFDEH313480

1685

1582

2015

$22,475.00
$14,075.00

¥

0

30 Oct 2015 08;37.02
2015103001003846K
25 Cot 2023

545,439 00
29001 2035

Page | of 2

Tex) wize =

AACCKDD-AX230-151030-000070

$60,044.00

AA Counterless - CYCLE A
CARRIAGE KIA FTELTD

https//vrl.lla.gov.sgMaivil/action/hubAssetOwnerTrnLogDetall ?TFUNCTION [D=F... 30/0ct/2015



Invoice Page | of 2

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE
GENERAL  RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
[“SMCE 6 Raffias Quay #18-00, Singapare 048580
ASSOCIATION

Fhone:; +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030
Dperating Hours: Monday fo Friday Sam 1o 5pm

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE G5 Registration No: MA00017735

Third Party Insurer Enquiry

Cur Relf No: GR-17-193377

Date of Reguest: 22122017 Your Ref No: Online Purchase

Premier Automotive Sarvices Pie Lid

23 Changl South Ave 2

#0102

Singapore 466443

Daar SirfMadam,

Enquiry Date 22N22017

Enquiry By GOH WEE DEK

TP Vehicle No PAS2048

Accidant Dalz 2122017

Enguiry Result

TP Vehicle No. Insuirar Period of Insuranca Insurer Tal. No
PAS204R IAXA Insurance Ple Lid 23022017-22022018 8338 7288
Thank You.

Thnlnmqupmuudhmnm!mqumlmmm-dhmumhhyhmmmulmuﬂwwmmmm
Assocation of Singapore and we take no responsidility for their accuracy or contents and shall be under no llability whatsoever for any
Iess of damage arising oul of or in connection with the reports or their images.

This is a computer generated documant and requires no signature.

https://www.giarme.org.sg/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRsa &fuseaction=dsp_geni... 22/12/2017



Invoice Page 20of 2

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE
GENERAL  RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

B Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580
|H5URAHC Phone: +85 8224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030
ASSOCIATION Operating Hours: Monday to Friday Sam to Spm

77
RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE GST Reaistration Not Me00017735
TAX INVOICE
Our Ral No: GR-17-1893377
Date of Request 22narzomy Your Ref No: Online Purchasa
Prermier Aulomotive Sarvices Ple Lid
23 Clangl South Ave 2
#01-02
Singapore 486443
Dear SirlMladarn,
Enquiry Date 22nz2rom7
Enquiry By GOH WEE DEK
TP Vehicle No. PAS2048
Accidani Data 21122017
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT (S%)
TP |nsursr Enguiry 1.87
GET Amouni 0.13
Total Amounl Due (GST Inclusiva) 200
Thiank You.

This Is 8 computler genaralad documenl and reguires no signature.

For GIARMC Official use:
Dale
[X] GIRC [ ] Cash | ] Cheque

hitps:/www.giarme.org. sg/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRsas&fuseaction=dsp_geni... 22/12/2017



PREMIER TAXIS PTE LTD

23 CHANGI SOUTH AVE 2 #03-02
SINGAPORE 486443
TEL:65446676, 65446689 FAX:62141511

QOur Ref: SHC6940L
WITHOLUT EE._!HIZ]EE

Date: 22 Dwee 2017

Attn: The Motor Claims Department (BY EMAIL ONLY )
AXA Insurance Pte Ltd

No.8 Shenton Way
#27-01
Singapore 06881 |

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHC6940L & PAS204B ALONG HUNDRED TREE - 91
WEST COAST DRIVE ON 21.12.17

We are the registered owner of vehicle number of SHC6940L which was involved on the
above mentioned accident between PAS2048.

Investigntion reveals that the motor vehicle number PAS204B was insured with you m
the material time of the said accident.

As a result of the accident was caused solely and compietely by the negligence of your
insured vehicle number PAS204B, Therefore, we are holding you liable for the repair
costs and other consequential loss which was sustained by us,

Kindly arrange your representative o survey our vehicle at 23 Changi South Ave 2 #01-
02 Singapore 486443 within two (2) days from the date hereof as to avoid further LOR/]
incur. We enclosed hereby the GIA report of SHC6940L. for your kind attention,

Failing which, we have no alterative but to proceed with the necessary repairs and the
hill will be forward to you for reimbursement.

Yours Faithfully.

Npar

PREMIER TAXIS PTE LTD




Page | ot |

Merimen e-Claims
Lo pg™
...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(New Assignment)
Pending Driver License Outstending Premiym/Policy lssue Non-Reporting
CLAIM SUBFOLDER TRACKING —— : —
Cese | MNotied | EstSobsmitied | Ad) Assighed Ay Rk . Adj Suberaitiesd | Ima &uth'wd Sratus
22 Dec 2017 232 Dac 2017 i Axsi :

1641

CLAIM SUBFOLDER DETAILS _ "~ [Created by insurer]
| Enmured: _TRANSIT REPUBLIC PTELTD, Co. Rag, Moo 200425687H =
| Main Clalmant: PREMIER TAXIS PTE LTD, Co. Reg. No.: 200304575H
Vehicie Reg. No.: 'SHCG940L Date of Loss: |21/12/2017 18:00 - :59
TP/ CO464249 B | Palicy/Cover Note No.:  P194322) (TP, Fire & Theft)
|pAs2048 Palicy Mo. (Claimant):
= Excess:  58$1,500.00
Premier Taxls Pte Ltd (HQ) 23 Changl South Avenue 2, S04-03, 486443 Changi - Ted:
(AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 6338 7288 ... [Handled by Ernest Tay - G880 4835]

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 6256-3561 ... [Final Rpt due 04,/01/2018]

by ; View Al | Compose Case Mail 1
& AXA_SG [Z2/12/2017): WP / Mew TP Assignment - CO464249/P1943223 o - I

ALL ASSOCIATED TASKS View Al | Searcn Tases | CrestemewTask | Compiete | |
Due Date Priotity  Type Task Group Subject  Handier Asmignnd By Completed On Creaved On DonaT
Neo results.

O
WA O 7

Gwsﬂl‘l’*

wo

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=... 22/12/2017



Vic (LKKAuto) e

From: Gary Shi <gary.shi@ premiertaxi.com>

Sent: Wednesday, 29 August, 2018 3:12 PM

To: Vic (LKKAuUto)

Ce: Admin A

Subject: RE: LOD / Accident involving SHCE940L & PAS2048 on 211217 (AXA Case) LKK REF
CC4/ASM17024515/K1ha3

Attachments: SHCG940L - DV pdf

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Vic,

On a without prejudice basis and without admission of liability whatsoever on our client’s part and driver of SHCE940L,
our client agreed to direct settle the above claims at $1770.00

We enclosed hereby Discharge voucher & ATA far your kind attention.

Kindly let us have your settlement sum of §51770.00 in our favour = Premier Automotive Services Pte Ltd within
14days fram the date hereaf.

Please be informed that this settlement excludes any bodily injuries arising out of the above said accident and pertains
to property damage only.

Regards

Gary Shi
Senior Executive, Claims
Premier Automolive Services Pte Lid

Address: 23 Changl South Ave 2, #01-02 Singapore 486443

Tel: 6214 8880 Ext 069 | DID: 6544 6671 | Fax: 6214 1511

Visit us at: www.premiertaxi.com.sg

Confidentiality Hotice | This e-mail message, Including any attachments, is for the sole w2 of the intended recipient(s) and may contain confidential or

proprietany information, Amy unauthorized review, use, disclosure or distribution 15 probitbited, If you are not the intended reciplent, immediately contact
the sender by reply e-mail and destroy all copies of the original message.

o Please Consider Your Environmental Responsibility Before Printing This E-mall. SAVE OUR TREES and REDUCE POLLUTION
o

From: Vic (LKKAuto) [mailto:vicalpeh@lkkauto.com)

Sent: Tuesday, 28 August, 2018 4:14 PM

To: Gary Shi

Cc: Admin A; Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: LOD / Accident involving SHC6940L & PA52048 on 21.12.17 (AXA Case) LKK REF
CC4/ASM17024515/K1ha3

Without Prejudice
Dear Gary,

We refer further to our below email.



Purely for an amicable settlement on a without prejudice basis and without admission of any liability to our
Insured's part, we have our principal’s mandate and we propose a global sum of $1,770.00 (all in) to settle your
client’s claim.

If agreeable, kindly chop and sign the attached DV and ATA then forward back to us a copy together with the ATA
duly signed by the Hirer for payment processing.

Thank you.

"Please note that our above offer and any settlement arising from the above offer are made on a without prejudice basis, and
should not be construed as an admission of liability on our part or on the part of our Insured Driver. Terms of such settlement
should elso not be disclosed n any other reloted matter(s) in respect of the accident. Our offer made in respect of this present
matter is made solely to resolve this matter only. No reference shall be made to this offer or any settlement arising from this offer
in any other related motters.

Best Regards,

Vie Alpeh | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6841-2006 | email: vicalpeh@lkkautecom | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

This &-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an
unintended recipient is prohiblted, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you recaived this e-mall in error, please do not
raad this e-mail or any aftached items, Please delete the e-mall and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the
sender thai you have deleted the e-mail, all altachments and any copies thereof. Thank you

From: Vic [LKKAuto)

Sent: Friday, 6 July, 2018 1:55 PM

To: 'Gary Shi'

Cc: Admin A; Asher Sng (LKKAuto); Vic [LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: LOD / Accident involving SHCE940L & PAS204B on 21,1217 (AXA Case) LKK REF
CC4/ASM17024515/K1ha3

Without Prejudice

Dear Gary,

We refer to your below email.

Please be informed that we are still pending for mandate approval from our principal.

We will follow up on the matter.

Thank you.



Best Regards,

Vie Alpeh | Cose Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2006 | email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51. Pava Ubi Industrial Park. Ubi Avenue 1. #02-25 | S{408033)

¥y ESES oD
SLERER =N Syve the Earthe Print only when necessary

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged malerial, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an
unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not
read this e-mail or any attached tems. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the
sender thal you have deleted the e-mall, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.

From: Gary Shi [mailto:gary.shi@premiertaxi.com]

Sent: Friday, 6 July, 2018 1:48 PM

To: Vic (LKKAuto)

Cc: Admin A; Asher Sng (LKKAuto); C5 A Team

Subject: RE: LOD / Accident involving SHC6940L & PAS2048 on 21.12.17 (AXA Case)

WITHOUT PREJIUDICE
Dear Vic,

Any update for this case?
Regards

Gary Shi
Senior Executive, Claims
Premier Automative Services Pte Lid

Address: 23 Changi South Ave 2, #01-02 Singapore 486443

Tel: 6214 8880 Ext 069 | DID: 6544 6671 | Fax: 6214 1511

Visit us at: www.premiertaxi.com.sg

Confidentiality Motice | This e-mail message, including any attachments, 15 for the sole use of the intended recipient(s) and may contain confidential of

proprietary information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure or distribution is profiibited, If you are not the intended recipient, immediately contact
the sender by reply e-mall and destroy all copies of the onginal message.

g Please Consider Your Environmental Responsibility Before Printing This E-mail. SAVE OUR TREES and REDUCE POLLUTION

From: Vic (LKKAuto) [mailto:vicalpeh@Ikkauto.com)
Sent: Wednesday, 4 April, 2018 3:07 PM
To: Gary Shi

Cc: AccReport; Admin A; Vic (LKKAuto); Asher Sng (LKKAuto)
Subject: RE: LOD / Accident involving SHC6940L & PAS2048 on 21.12.17 (AXA Case)

Without Prejudice
Dear Gary,
We refer to your below email and the contents were noted.

Please be informed that we are still pending for our principal’s instruction on Direct Settlement.
3



We will follow up and will get back to you for an update.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Vic Alpeh | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2006 | email: vicalpeh@lkkauto com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Payn Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 8(408933)

874 P
SLSR2R = Suve bhe Earthe Print only when necessary

This e-mail contaun confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an
unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you recelved this e-mall in error, piease do not
read this e-mall or any attached llems. Please delels the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the
sender thal you have deleted the e-mall, all attachmenis and any coples thereo!. Thank you

From: Gary Shi [mailto; shi lertaxi.c

Sent: Wednesday, 4 April, 2018 11:22 AM

To: Asher Sng (LKKAuto); Vic (LKKAuto)

Cc: AccReport; CS A Team

Subject: FW: LOD / Accident involving SHC6940L & PAS204B on 21.12.17 (AXA Case)

WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Dear Asher & Vic,
Any update on this case?

Appreciate if you can let us have the offer soonest.

Regards

Gary Shi
Senior Executive, Claims
Premier Automotive Services Pte Lid

Address: 23 Changi South Ave 2, #01-02 Singapore 486443

Tel: 6214 8880 Ext 069 | DID: 6544 6671 | Fax: 6214 1511

Visit us at: www . premiertaxi.com.sg

Confdentiality Notice | This e-mall message, including any attachments, ts for the sole use of the Intended recipient(s) and may contain confidential or

proprietary information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure ar distribution is prohibited, If you are not the Intended recipient, immediately contact
the sender by reply e-mall and destroy all coples of the original mewsage.

@A Please Consider Your Environmental Responsibility Before Printing This E-mall. SAVE OUR TREES and REDUCE POLLUTION
wh

From: Gary 5hi

Sent: Monday, B January, 2018 11:04 AM

To: Asher Sng | LKK Auto (AsherSng@lkkauto.com); 'vicalpeh@lkkauto.com'
Cc: AccReport; ‘cs-a@lkkauto.com’

Subject: LOD / Accident involving SHC6940L & PAS204B on 21.12.17 (AXA Case)

]



WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Dear Asher & Vic,

Your Ref: PAS2048
Our Ref: SHC6940L/GS
Date of accident: 21/12/2017

We refer to the above mentioned accident.

Hereby we would like to append our losses from AXA Insurance Pte Ltd, as insurers of vehicle number PA52048
which their insured driver’s negligence driving in the above accident.

Enclosed herewith our letter of demand and supporting documents for your kind perusal.
Kindly look into the matter and let us have your favourable reply as soon as possible.

To expedite this claim settlement, please reply to us by email.

Regards

Gary Shi
Senior Executive, Claims
Premier Automotive Services Pte Lid

Address: 23 Changl South Ave 2, #01-02 Singapore 486443

Tel: 6214 8880 Ext 069 | DID: 6544 6671 | Fax: 6214 1511

Visit us at: www.premiertaxl.com.sg

Confidentiality Notice | This e-mall message, Including any attachments, is for the sole use of the Imtended recipient(s) and may contain confidential or

proprietary information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure or distribution i prohibited. I you are not the intended recipient. immediately contact
the sender by reply &-mail and destroy all copies of the onigingl message.

o Please Consider Your Environmental Responsibility Before Printing This E-mall. SAVE OUR TREES and REDUCE POLLUTION

wh
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PREMIER AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LTD
23 CHANGI SOUTH AVE 2 #01-02
SINGAPORE 486443
TEL:65446671 FAX:62141511
CO. REG:200707743D GST REG200707743D

Our Ref: SHC6940L/GS
WITHOUT PREJUDICE

8" January 2018

Atin: T oto

AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd
No.8 Shenton Way

#27-01

Singapore 06881 |

Dear Sir'Madam

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHC6940L & PA5S204B ALONG HUNDRED TREE
CONDOMINIUM - DRIVEWAY @ 91 WEST COAST ON 21.12.17

We have been authorized by Premier Taxis Pte Ltd, the owner of Taxi vehicle number:
SHCG6940L, 1o claim against the party/parties responsible for the damages arising from
the above-mentioned accident.

Qur records show that you are the insurers of vehicle number: PAS204B at the material
time of the accident with the driver of our client’s vehicle, Mr Lim Teong Beng

As a result of the accident caused by your Insured Driver's negligent driving and/or
management of your insured’s Vehicle Number: PAS204B, our client's vehicle was
damaged and we have been put to loss and damage as follows:

(1) Cost of repair 5 970.92 (Incl. GST)
(2) Loss of Rental - 6Days @$103.60per day b 621.60
(3) Loss of Income — 6Days @$100.00per day $ 600.00
(4) LTA Search fee $ 7.45
(5) GIA Search fee $ 2.00
$ __ 2201.97

A copy of each of the following supporting documents is enclosed:
(1) Final Repair Bill, GIA report & sketch plan of SHC6940L

(2) Driver’s I/C and Driving Licence

(3) Vehicle Registration card, Certificate of Insurance

(4) Check In/Out Voucher, LTA search & GIA search

(5) Scene video



PREMIER AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LTD
23 CHANG! SOUTH AVE 2 #01-02
SINGAPORE 486443
TEL:65446671 FAX:62141511
CO.REG:200707743D GST REG200707743D

Our Rel: SHC6940L/GS

We would appreciate if you could look into the subject matter and let us have your
favorable offer within 14 days. If you are agreeable to the settlement of the above said
claims, please forward us your discharge voucher as for our client’s signature and
payment made to “Premier Automotive Services Pre Lid”.

Please note that if we do not hear from vou within the stipulated 14 days, we will have no

alternative but to appoint our solicitor to act on our behalf to commence proceedings
against you without further notice to you.

Yours faithfully,

"

Claims Digpafment ~ Gary Shi
Email: gary shid@premiertaxi.com

NB: We encourage all parties to liaise with us via email 1o expedite all maters

PS: Please quote our reference no when replying

c.c. Cliem — Premier Taxis Pre Ltd



lfl, Autd
! -_-_ Consulianly
Ada BA B P Lid

S AVE 180125 PAYA UBLINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408938 TEL @ (065) 12563501 FAX : (0a3) 625641015

9" May 2018

TRANSIT REPUBLIC PTE LTD

No. 61 Woodlands Industrial Park E9,
#01-19, EB Premium,

Singapore 757047,

Dear SirlMadam,

OUR REF : CC4/ASM17024515/K1ha3
YOUR REF : PA 5204B

ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING PA 5204B AND SHC 6940L AT HUNDRED
TREES CONDOMINIUM ON 21.12.2017

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster
appointed by your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pie Lid 1o deal with the third party Property
Damage claim against your policy

We have received a claim from M/s PREMIER AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LTD, acting
on behalf of the owner of SHC 6940L against your molor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report, accident scenario, it was reported that your vehicle had
collided into the Third Party vehicle SHC 6940L while reversing. As such, liability is down
against us.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD - if applicable) may be affected as
a result of the claim against your policy. We also wish to advise that there is an excess of

$$1.500.00 in accordance to your palicy.

QOur principal, AXA shall keep you informed of when to make the excess payment, which
cheque is lo be made in favor of “"AXA Insurance Pte Ltd". Please indicate your vehicle
registration number and the date of accident on the back of the cheque.,

As Insurers, AXA shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject 1o the merits of the case
and according to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the
protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this
incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 7 days from the date of
this letter. Your intent must be formally expressed to AXA and acknowledged by AXA,

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following

to vicalpeh@lkkauto.com, if not provided at AXA's reporting centre. The list below is
not all inclusive and further document may be required:

« Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence
and status (if any)
« Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)



S1UBLAVE 1, #0025 PAYA UBLINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408903 TEL ¢ (AS1 AASRASA1 FAX @ ID63) 62564515

Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)

Coloured photographs of damage 1o all vehicles involved (If any)

Video footage of accident (if any)

Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)

If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third
Party(s), you are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status
of the claim.

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with
any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or
settiement without our prior knowledge and consent. If you receive any correspondence or
legal document such as a Writ of Summons in connection with this accident, please forward
it to AXA immediately. You may email it to cst@axa com.sg or deliver it by hand to AXA's
Customer Care Centre.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim
because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorized driver
may have commitied.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you
informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s),

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6841 2132 or email us
at vicalpeh@lkkauto.com . Please quote our claim reference when you contact us that we
can assist you more effectively.

Yours sincerely,

Poh Kin, Chong
Case Handler

DID: 68412132
FAX: 6741 4108

EMAIL: Vicalpeh@Ikkauto.com

Cc Mis AXA Insurance Pie Ltd
{(Motor Claims Department)



LETTER OF AUTHORITY

To:  Premier Texis Pz Ltd
23 Chengi Scuth Avemme 2

P T

Singapare 486443

And

Bremmier Amtomotive Services Pta Ltd

23 Changi South Averms 2

#1-02 |
Singepore 486443 |

_.i':

ACCIDENT INVOLVING (. é*'f-"m:_? PAs2:/

oN__ . 11{ 't ATALONG Hurzlfff_ [ree. t’u-d‘?:r

- ...HT.]

|i [}

-

. L__hoh MNyuk Afray ,NRICNG.

|'_"I

iy f'f' N, “’fll:" &

#m the regirered (Hirey) | Relisf Driver of motor taxi No. o p 0 L9401 o g

time of the shove
3 Hereby you heve my sntharity to:

(e)  send s l=tter of demand on rry behal®
(b}  oegotists e settlement on my bekait

()  oconfinm a settlement / accept eny offer on my
(d)  =go eoy Discharge Voucher (if necessary) cnmy
i0T INOTISS oL My

(8)  receive payment of the s=ttlamert som /

behslf mohifmz to request that the cheque for the sattlément sum be

mesia payabie 1o you

\Igll-%wu g1box itk & )

) g 3 av ) X
Signatte with NRICNo, Dheta
Nems : l’af-f'\ Ryl Mgy
e J s R o O
Bk 15t f_‘\ Rivevuale (reSand 14+ 5% 7 YWa/¥eo s

-

Address
Contact Np. : b]g {94 9~ Email: |




AUTHORISATION TO ACT

I/We, PREMIER TAXIS PTE LTD (“the third party claimunt™ of 23 CHANGI SOUTH

AVENLE 2 #03-02 SINGAPORE M j.iddrr:“j. owner of SHC 6940L (vehicle no.)
hereby authorize PREMIER AUT {“the workshop™) o

act for me with respect to my ¢laim for repair costs and/or rentul und/or loss of use (“clam™)
for my velicle no. SHC 69401 that wis damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on
21/12/2017 1date) along W {location) mvalving velcle no/s PA

S2(M4B ("the sccident™)

I/'We further authonze the workshop to settle my above mentioned ¢laim in a manner that they
deem fit and the workshop 1s further authorized (o receive payment turther (o settlement of my

claim with payment cheque/s being made in lavour of “the workshop™

I'We lurther scknowledge that uny settlement the workshop may reach on my behalf 15 on a
without prejudice and without admission of liability basis insofar as the driver/fownerfinsurers
of the other vehicle/s is concerned.

Dated this ___J 1 (day) of ""‘u';f {month) 2018 (vear)
Signed by “the third pany claimamt™ Signéd-by “the workshop”
(with chop il upplicable) J (with chop)

SIS S 1



M redefining / insurance

CLAIM REF ¢ SEMOOS2Z0
INSURED ¢ TRANSIT REPUBLIC PTE LTD
DISCI i VOLCHER

We, P IER AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LTD confirm that by letter of authorsaton dated
13 we gre authorised 10 alttm Wﬂ:h{p @ this discharge for ourselves and on behalf of PREMIER
TAXIS PTE LTD and the Hirer, ACH '*'*’j af wehicle no. SHC 69401,

Now we PREMIER AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LTI¥ for oirfselves and the said Hirer dnd the driver
jointly and severully:-

a)  agree w accept the sum of Smgapore Dolles Cpe Thousand Seven Hundisd Seventy Oply (S$1,700.00) 1n
the aggregate in full and finml settlement of all cliims of whatever kind including daneges for personal
imjeries andlor damage 10 property thit all and any of us may have against AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD
ancior their Insured snilior the driver of vehicle no PA SIMB arising out of an secident with SHC 69401, -

by declare that ANA INSURANCE PTE LTD andior thew Insured and/or the dnver of the Insured vehicle
shall not be lable for any further claimis) wharsoever or howsoever present or future thot any of us may
have aguinst AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD undfor thewr Ensuved wfior the drver of vehicle no. P& S204B
ansing directly/indirectly as 4 consequence of the accudent and hereby give our full and final discharpe.

¢l We hereby declure that T'we amvure the persin(s) entitled o receive the ubaove settiement and herehy
undenake 10 indemnify AXA INSURANCE FTE LTD agmnst any clom made or 1o be made in respect
ol this settlemem

I ks undersiond and agreed that payment herein (s mude m lavour of PREMIER AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES
PTE LTD i+ mode withoul umy admission of kability whatsoever on the part of AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD
and/or their Insured andfor the drivet of vehicle no, PA S2048

Dated this .'M day of ﬁu-{ us 2018
e

Signed by 2

:ym@smthnh

Compuny Stamp ___ (a 1

Witness : _‘J.

Name SAAFAWATE a0 RAG .

I/C No 5531246

Rl 1L Tl ST vovae 2
RA-0L SuakPire VYD

AL indesrmred Pi# Lin Lompas Feg. Mo LE9R0T525N

£ Sheaton gy £1400 L0k Tres Singacs (BES1]
Custommer Cofe #8101
T -55 BER0 ARAS Fa 25 €332 1527 Wrbwim wvie e CD



PREMIER

AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES

PREMIER AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LTD
OFFICE 23 Changs South Avenus 2 01-02 S{458443)
TEL 65438878 / 65430880 FAX 82141511

CO, REG NO. 2007077420 GST. REG NO. 2007077430

TAX INVOICE
PREMIER TAXIS PTELTD DATE B-Jan-2018
23 CHANG! SOUTH AVENUE 2 #03-02 PAGE 10F1
SINGAFORE 488443
ITEM Description aTy U.PRICE AMOUNT
FINAL REPAIR BILL FOR KIA OPTIMA 5 807 .40
REGN NO SHC 8940 L
TOTAL REPAIR COSTS AS RECOMMENDED BY SURVEYOR $ 907.40
GST@ 7% $ 63.52
GRAND TOTAL| § 970.92

e ——————— =
for Pramier Automolive Setviced Pl

~

(ALL THE REPAIR COSTS ARE SUBJECTED TO GST)



PREMIER

TAXIS

29 December 2017
To Whom [t May Concern

Dear Sir/Madam

CERTIFICATION LETTER

This letter serves to inform that Loh Nyuk Moey of NRIC Number S1605166G is a
registered driver of SHCG6940L. Loh Nyuk Moey is paying daily rental rate of $103.6
(Inclusive of GST).

Should you require further information, please contact us at 6214 8880.
Thank you.

Yours sincerely

Chir’ Bee Lian (Ms)
Assistant Vice President
Taxis Administration

Prepared By: 5Y

PREMIER TAXIS PTE LTD

23 Changl Soulh Avenve 1

#0301

Singepore 486443

Telephane: +438 6214 8880 Faa: 64 6214 0230

soww,premiert aud oo
Ce. Meg No. 200304975H
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TAXIS

PREMIER

AEPLACEMENT VEH GIVEN YES/NO

CHECK IN / OUT VOUCHER

VEH NQ.

JO8 NQL

NN

DRIVERSNAME | ' M TEpNg. BENG

CRelies)

"RC 87101717608

mmﬂmq:;f_r'zgg?

TXREGNNG. s HC £Q4 0 L

MAKE/MOOEL  x o~

fﬁﬂamv vebdo ;3?&&?’?3§9

FLEL TN
& [1a] 12w F |

ouT
& J1e]vzlsa] ¢ |

TAXI METER DOWNLOADED

YES NO

| ACHNOWELDGE AND CONFIRM THAT | HAVE EXAMINED THE ABOVE SAID VEHICLE AND
THAT THE SAME IS IN GOOD CONDITION AND TO MY BATISFACTION IN EVERY RESPECT
TOGETHER WITH THE ACCESSORIES / ITEMS LIST ABOVE. THIS VOUCHER IS USED IN
COMNJUNCTION WITH THE TERM RENTAL AGREEMENT.

DRATE / TIME TOWED ¥ TO WORKSHOP
DO MM M- AN

DATE / TIWE CALL TO/DRIVER FOR VEDLE OOLLECTION

DD MBMY S HH MM

INDICATE AREA OF DAMAGE HERE:

CHECK IN CHECK ouTt
Liw, “Teais be~y X L Ten Aoy
DAVER'S NAME " DRIVER'S NAME / |
. .
¥ S
m#mmermmrm nnnmmmE
W ,,.;:,,.-"::—'
CHECKED IN BY PFFEY"
(PAEMIER'S AUTHORISED WORKSHOP) '8 AUTHORISED WORKSHOR]
SERVICE / REPAINS DONE DRIVER'S REMARKS
Qe diamens Hirer - LoH NysK Moey - 2857 /070
© AIRCON SYSTEM 53 ACUIDENT: DATE / TIME of ACCIDENT:
O TURBD . - :
8 2nrrety [FooO
Q CLUTCH S8YSTEM
0 BULE
O UNDER CARRIAGE TP f v
a cer
O BATTERY




Invoice Page | of 2

P o, GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE
eﬁ | GENERAL _ RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
1 . 048580
§ INSURANCE Frone: 65 6224 0010 Fax +65 6224 0030
1 ASSOCIATION Operating Hours Monday o Friday Sam to Spm

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE GST Registration No: M400017735

Third Party Insurer Enquiry

Clur Ref No; GR-17-183377

Date of Request 2122017 Your Ref No: Online Purchase

Premiar Automotive Services Pte Ltd

23 Changl South Ave 2

#01-02

Singapore 486443

Dear SirfMadam,

Enquiry Date 2210y

Enquiry By GOH WEE DEK

TP Vehicle No. PAS204B

Accigent Dale 22207t

Enquiry Result

TP Vehicle No. Insurer Period of Insurance Insurer Tel. No
|PAS204B Insurance Pte Lid 23/02/2017-22102/2018 6338 7288
Thank You

The images provided to you are taken from the ariginal reports forwarded to the cantre by the mambers of the General Insurance
Assodgation of Singapare and we take no responsibility for their accumacy or contents and shall be under no iability whatsoever for any
ioss ar damage arising out of or in connaction with the repons or thair images

This ts a compuler generated document and requires no signature.

https://www.giarmc org.sg/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRsas& fuseaction=dsp_geni... 22/12/2017



Invoice

INSURANCE

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

Page 2 of 2

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE

GENERAL  RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
& Rafles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580
Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030

Dperating Hours: Monday 1o Friday Sam to Spm
GST Registration No, M400017735

TAX INVOICE
Our Ref Mo GR-17-183377
Date of Request 22narzoT Your Ref No: Online Purchase
Fremier Automolive Services Pie Lid
23 Changi South Ave 2
#01-02
Singapore 486443
Dear SirlMadam,
Enquiry Date 212207
Enquiry By GOH WEE DEK
TP Vehicla No., PASZO4B
Accident Date 212207
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT (55)
TP Insurer Enguiry 1.87
GST Amouni 013
Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive) 200

Thank You

This is a computer generated documeni and requires no signalure.

For GIARMC Official use:
Date:
[%] GIRO [] Cash [ ] Cheque

https://www giarme.org.sg/claims/index.cim?fusebox=M TRsas& fuseaction=dsp_geni... 22/12/2017



‘Receipt

| Transpo x e

Land Transpart Authority

10 Sin Ming Drive

Singapore 575701

GST Registration No.  M4-0008528-2

Page 1 of |

Print DatedTime | 22 Dec 2017 1 1546:45
Recaipt Dale/Time . 22 Dec 2017 / 154645

Tax Invoice/Receipt
Receipt No. | ITNET-00000-171222-001562

Pravious Receipl No.
SIN |tem Description/ Amount GST
Business Transaction Reference Before Amount
No. GST (5§) (S$)

Result of Insurance Enquiry - PAS2048

As at 21 Dec 2017/18:00:00

Insurance Co; AXA INSURANCE PTELTD
1 Insurance Enguiry - PAS2048

Enquiry Fee 7.00 048
20171222154608804 783
Sub-Total 7.00 0.48
Total Before Rounding 7.00 048
Rounding Oifference

Total Amount Payable

Paid By
0418 Credit Carg.
VisaMaserCard
Tatal
Cash Change
Tenderad Amount
Exceas Refundable Amount

THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

Amount

After GET

155)

T48

T7.48
T.48
0.04
T.45

T.a5

745
0.00
745
0.00

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service
provider | financial instiution. Otherwise, the transaction and recelpt is considered vold and late fee

may apply.

https://vrl.lta.gov.sg/lta/vrl/action/completePayment?FUNCTION _ID=F1301001TT

22/1212017



THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT

(PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

Vehicle No: PA 5204B {Insd veh) | Model: TPVD KIA

SHC 6940L (TP veh) OPTIMA-1.7 D (A)
Date of Accident: |21/12/2017
Global Sum Settlement | ] [ 1 Yes [ [X] No
Repair Estimate H 2.271.93
Final Repair Cost s 970,92
Loss of Token Sum - 22000 5 5days at $40.00 per day
Rental (if any) 5 569.80 55 days
LTA | GIA Search Fee 5 9.45'
Others: | s] u.uo|
Final Settlement Sum (Global Sum) s 1,770.00
Is Third Party Workshop GIA Registered? [ 1 YES [X ] NO (Kindlyindicate
below)
A} For Non GIA Registered Workshop: Agreed Liability 100 (%)

BOLA Applicable: Yes/No BOLA S in Mo
B) For GIA Registered Workshop: PP & o cenarnio No

BOLA Liability: (%) Assessed Liability (%) (%)
* Assessed Liability to be filled only for chaln collisions and for cases where BOLA does not apply.

Remarks

Payment Instruction: Payee's Breakdown

1) |PREMIER AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTELTD |9 1,770.00
JOANME LEE KHANG MIN 13/08/2018
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid Date

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form.
(Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical

Report/ Bill {if any)
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